

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NO. PWP/CB/Tender Notice/2025-26- 7498-99
To

Through e-mail
eeict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.in
Dated:- 17-11-2025

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
HPPWD, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
eeict-pwd-shi@hp.gov.in

Subject :- Regarding publication of Tender Notice on departmental website to be opened on 24.11.2025.

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice alongwith schedule of quantity for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PWD) to the Govt. of HP, No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency of urgent nature due to rainy season and in the public interest.

Enclosures:- Notice Inviting tender and schedule of quantity.(17 Nos.)


Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD, Paonta Sahib.

Copy forwarded along with tender notice via e mail for information to:-
1. The Superintending Engineer Nahan 12th Circle HP.PWD Nahan for information please.


Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD. Paonta Sahib.

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Scaled Percentage rate tender are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Paonta (B&R) Division HP.PWD Paonta Sahib on behalf of Governor of HP from the approved/ eligible contractor registered in HPPWD for the work, so as to reach in this office on 24.11.2025 up to 02.30 PM and shall be opened on 24.11.2025 the same day at 3.00 P.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 01:00 PM on 24.11.2025 for which the applications should reach in this office up to 4.00 PM on 22.11.2025. The tender form will be issued to the contractor giving proof of registration as GST.

The earnest money in the shape of NSC / Time deposit account / Saving account in any of the Post Office in HP or FDR/CDR from nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Paonta B&R Division HP.PWD Paonta Sahib must be accompanied with the application. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. If there happens to be any holiday the same will be open on the next working day.

Sr. No	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form	Class
1	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhpora Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road Km. 0/0 to 26/500. (SH:- Repair of U shape drain in Km. 13/900 to 13/050)	Rs. 97,472/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
2	Restoration of rain damages to link road Bherewala to Matralion Km. 0/0 to 1/600. (SH:- Providing and laying ISI mark 80mm thick interlocking paver block in Km. 0/855 to 0/875)	Rs. 99,587/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
3	Restoration of rain damages to link road from Salwala to Puruwala km. 0/0 to 2/0. (SH:-Repair of pot holes by filling with granular material in km. 0/0 to 2/0, Repairing of 80mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km. 1/925 to 2/0)	Rs. 99,853/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
4	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhpora Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road Km. 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Providing and laying 80mm thick interlocking paver blocks in Km. 14/050 to 14/062)	Rs. 96,483/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D

5	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhapura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road Km. 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Providing and laying 80mm thick interlocking paver blocks in Km. 14/100 to 14/112)	Rs. 96,746/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
6	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhapura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road Km. 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Providing and laying 80mm thick interlocking paver block in Km. 14/0 to 14/012)	Rs. 96,351/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
7	Restoration of rain damages on link road Jagatpur Majra Parduni road Km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of U-shape drain from RD 2/750 to 2/795 & grating)	Rs. 98,594/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
8	Restoration of rain damages to link road from Rampurghat to Nawada Manpur Deora Singhapura 0/0 to 8/415. (SH:- Hiring of JCB and Tractor with trolley for repair of pot holes by filling granular material, removal of slips and dressing of berms etc. in Km. 0/0 to 2/200)	Rs. 99,305/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
9	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhapura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Hiring of JCB and Tractor with trolley for repair of pot holes by filling granular material, removal of slips and dressing of berms etc. in Km. 19/0 to 21/0)	Rs. 99,475/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
10	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhapura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver block in Km. 10/570 to 10/580) (under PDNA - 2023.)	Rs. 99,396/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
11	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhapura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Providing and laying ISI mark 80 mm thick cement concrete interlocking paver blocks in Km. 10/585 to 10/595) (under PDNA)	Rs. 99,396/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
12	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwala Singhapura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94). (SH:- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in	Rs. 98,660/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D

	Km. 21/660 to 21/672.40) (Under PDNA -2023.)					
13	Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwalla Singhpura Bhagani Gojjar Dakpathar road 0/0 to 26/500 (SH:- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in Km. 21/720 to 21/732.40) (Under PDNA - 2023.)	Rs. 98,779/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D
14	Repair of link road Rampur Bharapur Gungloan road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Formation cutting & Filling at RD. 0/700 to 0/940 & G-III patch work various RDs).Under VKVNY (MLALAD)	Rs. 99,896/-	Rs. 2000/-	One Month.	350/-	C & D
15	Repair of link road Rampur Bharapur Gungloan road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Providing and Laying GSB at RD. 0/770 to 0/915).Under VKVNY (MLALAD)	Rs. 99,801/-	Rs. 2000/-	One Month.	350/-	C & D
16	Repair of link road Rampur Bharapur Gungloan road km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Providing and Laying interlocking tiles at RD. 0/950 to 0/959 and 18 meter Grating at various crossings).Under VKVNY (MLALAD)	Rs. 95,907/-	Rs. 2000/-	One Month.	350/-	C & D
17	Restoration of rain damages on link road Jagatpur Majra Parduni road Km. 0/0 to 5/0. (SH:- Construction of U shape drain from RD. 2/750 to 2/795 & grating)	Rs. 98,594/-	Rs. 2000/-	Two Months.	350/-	C & D

CERTIFICATE:- Certified that the tenders mentioned above in this notice are exigencies/emergency of urgent nature due to Rainy Season and in public interest.

Conditions:-

The tender document shall be issued to only those contractors / firms:-

1. Who possess valid Contractor Registration Number.
2. Who possess valid GST Registration Number, Permanent Account Number and EPF Number.
3. Ambiguous / telegraphic / conditional tenders or tenders by FAX / E-mail shall not be entertained / considered in any case.
4. If any date mentioned above happens to be local/gazetted holiday, the same shall be processed on next days.
5. The earnest money for above cited work should be submitted with the applications for purchase of tender form, no exemption for earnest money will be allowed.
6. The contractor / Firms are requested to insert the percentage rate in words as well as in figures/failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/ reject any or all tenders.
7. List of machinery tool plants as per schedule F Sr. No. 6.19 Ref. Clause No. 18 i.e. R.C. and purchase bills along with proof of ownership of JCB/Affidavit from owner of JCB and Tractor with Trolley on hire basis.

8. GST Clearance Certificate from GST Department and up to date filling return as per instruction issued by the GST Department.
9. The contractor should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.



Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD., Paonta Sahib.

Dated:- 17-11-2025

No.PWP/CB-Tender Notice/2025-26- 7500 - 7549

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Engineer-in- Chief, HP. PWD Shimla-I
2. All the Superintending Engineer, in HP.PWD
3. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Paonta Sahib.
4. All the Executive Engineer in HP.PWD.
5. The Executive Engineer I&PH Division Paonta Sahib.
6. The Block Development Officer Block Paonta Sahib.
7. All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
8. The Executive Officer Municipal Committee Paonta Sahib.
9. All head of the Branches in this division.
10. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Paonta B&R Division,
HP. PWD., Paonta Sahib

Job No - 1

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97,472/-only
Earnest money:- Rs. 5,000/- only.
Time allowed:- Two months

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Purawala Singhapura BhaganiGajjar Dakpathar road
Km.0/0to 26/500(SH:-Repair of U shape drain in Km. 13/900 to 13/050)

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out,constructin os shoring and bracing,removing of stumps and other delefering material and disposal upto a lead of 50m dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable maerial and as per the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	20.63	Per Cubic metre	215.90	Rupees two hundred sixteen and paise ninety only	4475.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in the open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802.803,1202 & 1203 in P.C.C grade M10(nominal mix 1:3:6)complete including shuttering and curing work and disposal of materials upto all leads lifts and other incidentals complete and as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.50	Per Cubic metre	5334.00	Rupees five thousand three hundred thirty four and paise nil only	56007.00
3	Steel work welded in built up section/framed work,including cutting,hoisting fixing in position and appling in npriming coat of approved steel primer using strucreal steel etc.as required in grating,frames,guard bar ladder,railing brackets gates and similar work and as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	150.00	Per Kg.	143.00	Rupees one hundred forty three and paise Nil only	21450.00
4	Laying cement concrete pipe NP2 (burried conduits) in first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement sand mortar 1:2 but excludung excavation,protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry work in heqad wall and parapets 450 mm dia as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00	Per Cubic metre	1554.00	Rupees one hundred eighty seven and paise thirty only	15540.00
				Total		97472.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No-2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to link road Bherewala to Matralion km 0/0 to 1/600. (SH:-Providing and laying ISI mark 80mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 0/855 to 0/875).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99,587/-only
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/- only.
Time allowed:- Two months

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate			Amount
				Figure	Words		
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	5.63	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rupees four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.		27898.00
2	Providing and laying 80 mm thick ISI mark factory made chamfered edge cement concrete paver blocks in footpath parks, lawns, way of light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand compacting and proper embedding/lying of interlocking paver block in to sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator filling and joint with sand and cutting of paver block as per required size and pattern finishing and sweeping extra sand complete. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	65.00	Per square metre	960.00	Rupees nine hundred sixty and paise Nil		62400.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.56	Per cubic metre	5954.35	Rupees five thousand nine hundred fifty four and paise thirty five only		9289.00
	Total						99587.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No - 3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to link from Salwala to Puruwala km 0/0 to 2/0 (SH:- repair of pot holes by filling with granular material in km 0/0 to 2/0 Repairing of 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 1/925 to 2/0).

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99,853/-only
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/- only.
Time allowed:- Two months

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in the open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 1:4:8 40 mm nominal size) complete including shuttering and curing work and disposal of materials upto all leads lifts and other incidentals complete and as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	2.81	Per Cubic metre	5023.80	Rupees nine hundred sixty and paise Nil	14117.00
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80 mm as per drawing and Technical Specification close 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	76.50	Per Square metre	959.20	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	73379.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.88	Per cubic metre	6572.70	Rupees five thousand nine hundred fifty four and paise thirty five only	12357.00
Total						99853.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No- 4

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Purawala Singhpura Bhagani Gajjar Dakpathar road Km.0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94) (SH:- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 14/050 to 14/062).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 96,483/- only
 Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/- only.
 Time allowed:- Two months

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in the open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 1:4:8 40 mm nominal size) complete including shuttering and curing work and disposal of materials upto all leads lifts and other incidentals complete and as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.40	Per Cubic metre	5023.80	Rupees nine hundred sixty and paise Nil	27129.00
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80 mm as per drawing and Technical Specification close 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	66.00	Per Square metre	959.20	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	63307.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.92	Per cubic metre	6572.70	Rupees five thousand nine hundred fifty four and paise thirty five only	6047.00
	Total					96483.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,

Paonta (B&R) Division

HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No- 5

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Purawala Singhpura Bhagani Gollar Dakpathar road Km. 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94) (SH):- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 14/100 to 14/112).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 96,746/- only
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/- only,
Time allowed - Two months

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in the open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 1:4:8 40 mm nominal size) complete including shuttering and curing work and disposal of materials upto all leads lifts and other incidentals complete and as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.40	Per Cubic metre	5023.80	Rupees nine hundred sixty and paise Nil	27129.00
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80 mm as per drawing and Technical Specification clause 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	66.00	Per Square metre	959.20	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	63307.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.96	Per cubic metre	6572.70	Rupees five thousand nine hundred fifty four and paise thirty five only	6310.00
	Total					96746.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No - 6

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Purawala Singhpura BhaganiGojjar Dakpathar road Km. 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94) (SH):- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 14/0 to 14/012).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 96,351/- only
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,000/- only.
Time allowed:- Two months

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in the open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 1:4:8 40 mm nominal size) complete including shuttering and curing work and disposal of materials upto all leads lifts and other incidentals complete and as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	5.40	Per Cubic metre	5023.80	Rupees nine hundred sixty and paise Nil	27129.00
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80 mm as per drawing and Technical Specification close 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	66.00	Per Square metre	959.20	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	63307.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.90	Per cubic metre	6572.70	Rupees five thousand nine hundred fifty four and paise thirty five only	5915.00
	Total					96351.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)

Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

1) The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2) The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No - 7

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Draft Schedule of Quantity						Estimated cost:-98594/-only	
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damage on link road Jagatpur Majra Parduni road Km 0/0 to 5/0 . (SH:- Construction of U-Shape drain from RD 2750 TO 2795 & grating).						Estimated Money:-2000/-only	
						Time:-Two Months	
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (30 cm in depth 1.5 mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 mtr and lift upto 1.5 mtr, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	8.10	Per cubic metre	190.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	1539	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	4.73	Per cubic metre	5424.85	Rupees Five thousand four hundred twenty four and paise eighty five only	25660	
3	Steel work welded in gratings including cutting, hosting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. the rate including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. including hauling of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	699.95	Per Kilogramme	102.00	Rupees One hundred two and paise nil only	71395	
Total						98594	



Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Paonta Sahib.

Job No - 8

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to link road from Rampurghat to Nawada Manpur Deora Singhpura 0/0 to 8/415 (SH):- Hiring of JCB and Tractor with trolley for repair of pot holes by filling granular material, removal of slips and dressing of berms etc. in km 0/0 to 2/2000					Estimated Cost:- 99305/- Only. Earnest Money:- 2000/- Only Time Limit: - Two Months.	
Sr. No.	Sub-Head and item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator cum loader of 1 cum bucket capacity for excavation, removal of slips, removal of debris and dressing of berms including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor and shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. The work shall be executed as per the MORT specification and as per the directions of Engineer-in Charge.	51.00 hours	Per hour	1055.00	Rs. One thousand fifty five and zero paise only	53805.00
2	Hiring of tractor with trolley i/c operating and service staff as required and including POL and including full time chowkidar for machine complete with minimum eight hours a day. Any loss or damage caused to the machinery during transit or at site of work shall be responsibility of the contractor and will be borne by the contractor at his own cost. The break down or any kind of hindrance charges of machinery or operating staff shall be met out of his own cost. Other conditions shall be subject to the various clauses of contract agreements including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of engineer in charge.	14.00 Days	Per day	3250.00	Rs. Three thousand two hundred fifty and zero paise only.	45500.00
					G.Total	99305.00

Executive Engineer
S. & R. Division H.P. P.W.D.
Pune, Maharashtra (M.P.) 173023

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwalla Singhpura Bhagani Gajjar Dakpathar road 0/0 to 26/500 (MDR-94) (SH:- Hiring of JCB and Tractor with trolley for repair of pot holes by filling granular material, removal of slips and dressing of berms etc. in km 19/0 to 21/0)							Estimated Cost:- 99475/- Only. Earnest Money:- 2000/- Only Time Limit: - Two Months.	
Sr. No.	Sub-Head and item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate in		Amount		
				Figures	Words			
1	Hiring of hydraulic excavator cum loader of 1 cum bucket capacity for excavation, removal of slips, removal of debris and dressing of berms including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor and shall be borne by the contractor at his own cost. The work shall be executed as per the MORT specification and as per the directions of Engineer-in Charge.	45.00 hours	Per hour	1055.00	Rs. One thousand fifty five and zero paisa only	47475.00		
2	Hiring of tractor with trolley i/c operating and service staff as required and including POL and including full time chowkidar for machine complete with minimum eight hours a day. Any loss or damage caused to the machinery during transit or at site of work shall be responsibility of the contractor and will be borne by the contractor at his own cost. The break down or any kind of hindrance charges of machinery or operating staff shall be met out of his own cost. Other conditions shall be subject to the various clauses of contract agreements including all leads, lifts and carriage as per entire satisfaction of engineer in charge.	16.00 Days	Per day	3250.00	Rs. Three thousand two hundred fifty and zero paisa only.	52000.00		
					G.Total	99475.00		

Executive Engineer
Division H.P., P.W.D.
Paonta Sahib (H.P.) 171002

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwalla Singhpura Bhagani Gajjar Dak Pathpathar road
 km 0/0 to 26/500 (SH:- Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 10/570 to 10/580) under
 PDNA) 2023

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 99,396/-
 Earnest Money:- Rs:- 2,000/-
 Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	6.50	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rs. four thousand nine hundred fifty five & paise twenty only	32209.00
2	Providing and laying of 80 mm thick ISI mark interlocking concrete block pavements complete as per drawing and Technical Specification clause 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	60.00	Per Square metre	960.00	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	57600.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed stone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.61	Per Cubic metre	5,954.35	Rs. Five thousand nine hundred fifty four & paise thirty five only	9587.00
	Total:					99396.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
 Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Signature of the contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer,
 Paonta (B&R) Division
 HP PWD Paonta Sahib

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work. :- Restoration of rain damages to paonta puruwala singhpura bhangani gojjar dakpathar road (MDR-94) km 0/0 to 26/500. (SH :- Providing and laying ISI mark 80mm thick cement interlocking paver blocks in Km 10/530 to 10/545) (under PDNA)							Estimated Cost:- 99396 /- Only.		Earnest Money:- 2000 /- Only		Time Limit: - Two Months.	
Sr. No	Sub-Head and item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate in		Amount						
				Figures	Words							
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge .	6.50	cum	4955.20	Rs. Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only.	32209						
2	Providing and laying 80 mm thick ISI Mark factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	60.00	sqm	960.00	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise zero only	57600						
3	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including the cost of centering and shuttering, including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge .	1.61	cum	5954.35	Rs. Five thousand nine hundred fifty four and paise thirty five only.	9587						
					Total	99396						

Job No. - 12.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwalla Singhpura Bhagani Gojjar Dak Pathpathar road
km 0/0 to 26/500 (SH:-Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 21/660 to 21/672.40)
under PDNA) 2023

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 98,660/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 2,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	5.58	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rs. four thousand nine hundred fifty five & paise twenty only	27650.00
2	Providing and laying of 80 mm thick ISI mark interlocking concrete block pavements complete as per drawing and Technical Specification clause 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	68.20	Per Square metre	960.00	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	65472.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement; two sand; four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.93	Per Cubic metre	5,954.35	Rs. Five thousand nine hundred fifty four & paise thirty five only	5538.00
	Total:					98660.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
 - 2). The contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No. 13.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages to Paonta Puruwalla Singhpura Bhagani Gojjar Dak Pathpathar road
km 0/0 to 26/500 (SH:-Providing and laying 80 mm thick interlocking paver blocks in km 21/720 to 21/732.40)
under PDNA) 2023

Estimated cost :- Rs :- 98779/-
Earnest Money:- Rs:- 2,000/-
Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	unit	Rate		Amount
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	5.58	Per cubic metre	4955.20	Rs. four thousand nine hundred fifty five & paise twenty only	27650.00
2	Providing and laying of 80 mm thick ISI mark interlocking concrete block pavements complete as per drawing and Technical Specification clause 1504 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	68.20	Per Square metre	960.00	Rs. Nine hundred sixty & paise Nil only	65472.00
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 . P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal mix (1:2:4) (one cement: two sand: four graded crushed alone aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.95	Per Cubic metre	5,954.35	Rs. Five thousand nine hundred fifty four & paise thirty five only	5657 00
Total:						98779.00

Quoted rate in Figure (+/-) (.....%)
Quoted rate in words (+/-) (.....%)

Condition :-

- 1). The Rates should be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
The contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2). Signature of the contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer,
Paonta (B&R) Division
HP PWD Paonta Sahib

Job No. 14.

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- Repair of link road Rampur Bharapur Gungloan road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Formation cutting & filling at RD 0/700 to 0/940 & G III patch work various RDs) Under VKVNY (MLALAD)						
Sub heads and items of work.				Estimated cost:-99896/-only		
				Estimated Money:-2000/-only		
				Time:-One Month		
Ser No.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount	
1	108.16	Per cubic metre	100.00	Rupees One hundred ninety and paise nil only	20550	
2	106.29	Per cubic metre	280.43	Rupees Two hundred eighty and paise forty three only	29807	
3	21.92	Per cubic metre	2260.00	Rupees Two Thousand two hundred sixty and paise nil only	49539	
Total					99896	

Job No. 15.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Repair of link road Rampur Bharapur Gungloan road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Providing and laying GSB at RD 0/770 to 0/915) Under VKVNY (MLALAD)					Estimated cost:-99801/-only	
					Estimated Money:-2000/-only	
					Time:-One Month	
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material to work site upto lead of 1000 m spreading in uniform layer with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. including haulage of materials with in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	51.55	Per cubic metre	1936.00	Rupees One Thousand nine hundred thirty six and paise nil only	99801
					Total	99801

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- Repair of link road Rampur Bharapur Gungloan road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- Providing and laying interlocking tile at RD 0/950 to 0/959 & 18 meter Grating at various crossings) Under VKVNY (MLALAD).				Estimated cost:-95907/-only		
				Estimated Money:-2000/-only		
				Time:-One Month		
Ser No.	Sub heads and items of work.	Qty	Unit	Figures	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	3.24	Per cubic metre	4055.20	Rupees Four thousand nine hundred fifty five and paise twenty only	16055
2	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns,drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in Charge 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern.	28.18	Per square metre	960.00	Rupees Nine hundred sixty and paise nil only	27053
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads,lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.27	Per cubic metre	5905.85	Rupees Five thousand nine hundred five and paise eighty five only	1595

4	Steel work welded in gratings including cutting, hosting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. the rate including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. including hauling of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge	502.00	Per Kilogramme	102.00	Rupees One hundred two and paise nil only	51204
					Total	95907